502294079 04/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alfred S. Braunberger	10/17/2006
Beau M. Braunberger	10/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vision Works, LLC	
Street Address:	1989 Ramsgate Circle	
City:	Thousand Oaks	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91360	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13854525

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

Correspondent Name: HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRAUN-00512
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan O. Owens

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment1_4_1_2013#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030125 FRAME: 0451 OF \$40.00 13854525

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: <u>BRAUN-00502</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE Invented certain ne Letters Patent:	AS, WE, Affred S. Braunberger and Beau w and useful improvements as described a	M. Braunberger, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have and set forth in the below-identified application for United States
Title of invention:	ABSOLUTE ACCELERATION SENS	OR FOR USE WITHIN MOVING VEHICLES
	Filing	
	AS, <u>Vision Works, LLC, a limited liabilit</u> a <u>lfornia 91360,</u> hereinafter referred to as ' ention and application and in any Letters t	y company of the State of California, 1989 Ramsgate Circle. "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and "atent which may be granted on the same;
receipt of which is and transfer unto a application for Uni States and all coun conversions, reissu exclusively as it wend and term of an	hereby acknowledged, Assignors has sold aid Assignees, and Assignee's successors a lited States Letters Palent, and any Letters being throughout the world including any cases, prolongations or extensions thereof, as ould have been held and onloyed by said Ay Letters Patent.	CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, I, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United livisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, aid interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and Assigners had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full
Assignce in the pre- papers, including a and will perform s improvement in an	oscention of said application and/or applications for Letters Patent and for the ruch other acts as Assignee lawfully may ruy and all countries, and to vest title thereto	se to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with ations, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further eissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, equest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and o in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.
all had	TIMORY WHEREOF, Assignors have her	eunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated 10 - 17 - 06 Date
12 .	h -b-	10-17-06 Date
Boarte	Litaunberger	Date
COUNTY OF		
On	before me, ed Alfred S. Braunberger and Beau M. Bra wn to me - OR - Deproved to me on the ba	unberger sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names are the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) asted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEAL		Signature of Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 030125 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 04/01/2013